

2644 838491

Nijamur Kahman

Conduct of Election Rules, 1961 (Statutory Rules and Orders)

DIA NON JUDICIAL

FORM 26 (See Rule 4A)

Affidavit to be filed by the candidate along with nomination paper before the Returning Officer

for election to Legislative Assembly of Assam (name of the House) from 24 Gauripur L.A. Constituency (name of the constituency)

PART-A

I, Nijanur Rahman, son of Late Nurjjaman Sheikh, aged 43 years, resident of village- Dampur Pt-I, P.O.-Alamganj, P.S,-Kazigaon, Dist- Kokrajhar, Assam, (mention full postal address) a candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as under-

 $\xi(1)$ I am a candidate set up by All India United Democratic Front (**name of the political party)

(2) My name is enrolled in 24 Gauripur L.A.C. (name of the constituency of the State), at Serial No.358 in Part No.101.

> Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhube (Assam), India Regd. No -DBI-09

(ASSAM), man

ż

agent to 医内壳皮肤

Jayanli Das

DIA NON JUDICIAL

Nijamur Kahman

e(3) My contact telephone number(s) is 9854461511 and e-mail ID (if any) is.......N/A....

(4) Details of Permanent Account Number (PAN) and status of filing of Income Tax return.

Mo.	Name	PAN	The financial year for which the last Income-Tax return has been filed.	Total Income shown in Income-Tax Return (in Rupees)
<u>]</u> 1.	Self	AHJPR0957M	2014-15	Rs. 2,77,181/-
2	Nijamur Rahman Spouse	Nil	Nil	Nil
4.	Morjina Begum	Nil	Nil	N/A
¥	Dependent-I Nasrufa Begum			N/A
1	Dependent-2 Nasrin Sultana	Nil	Nil	
5	Dependent-3	N/A	N/A	N/A

(5) I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

> Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India Regd. No -D81-09



If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following in

(i) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which charges has court for an offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more.

(a)	Case/First Information Report No./Nos. together with complete details of concerned Police Station/District/State	N/A 105 .14
(b)	Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which charged	N/A
(c)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	N/A
(d)	Court(s) which framed the charge(s)	N/A
(e)	Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed	N/A
(f)	Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction	N/A

(ii) The following case(s) is /are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court (other than the case mentioned in item (i) above):-

(a)	Name of the Court, Case No. and date of order taking cognizance:	N/A
(b)	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, section(s) of the Act(s) and description of the offence(s) for which cognizance taken	N/A
(c)	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any) filed against the above order(s)	N/A

(6) I have been /have not been convicted of an offence(s) [other than any offence(s) referred to in subsection (1) or sub-section(2), or covered in sub-section (3), of section 8 of Representation of People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951)] and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:

In the following cases, I have been convicted and sentenced to imprisonment by a court of law:

1	(a)	The details of case(s), section(s) of the	N/A
1		concerned Act(s) and description of the	
١		offence(s) for which convicted	
ı	(b)	Name of the Court(s), Case No. and date(s) of	N/A
١		order(s):	

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India Read, No -DBI-09

Red To Trail

(c) Punishment imposed N/A N/A Whether any Appeal was/has been filed against the conviction order, if so, details and the	<u> </u>	O Name			
(c) Punishment turposed (d) Whether any Appeal was/has been filed against	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	A KING WAY			
(d) Whether any Appear was not show against	25 100 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200	O SINO SINO			(c)
present status of the Appeal:		ARBUM!	N/A	the conviction order, if so, details and the	(d)

(7) That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable etc.) of myself, my spouse and all dependents:

A. Details of movable assets:

- Note: 1. Assets in joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given.
- Note: 2. In case of deposit /Investment, the details including Serial Number, Amount, date of deposit, the scheme, Name of the Bank/ Institution and Branch are to be given.
- Note: 3. Value of Bonds/Share Debentures as per current market value in Stock exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in case of non-listed companies should be given.
- Note: 4. Dependent here has the same meaning as assigned in Explanation (v) under section 75A of the Representation of People Act, 1951.
- Note: 5. Details including amount is to be given separately respects of each investment.

Sl.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
No. (i)	Cash in hand Details of deposit in Bank accounts	Rs.50000.00/- (i) Rs.4423.60/- (AGVB, Alamgan),	AGVB, Alomganj,	Nil Nil	Nil	N/A N/A
	(FDR, Term Deposit and all other types of deposits including saving accounts). Deposits with Financial Institutions, Non- Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative Societies and the	A/C-7141010001144) (ii)Rs.482.72/- SBI, Dhubri. A/C-31239996123 (iii)Rs.39,000/- (Axis Bank, Dhubri A/C-915020061149040)	S/B- 7141010023029 Rs.2224/-			
(iii)	amount in each such deposit Details of	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A

OR THE NEW

91.65.20 L

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India

	(<u> </u>					Name.	
	investment in				1 101	4/2	コ / ~/'
	Bonds, debentures/				1 1151/	ie)	J _S] ≯
	shares and units				1 1/4/	34.	1001 X
	in companies/			1	\ \@	$N = \mathbb{R}$	₹Ø//
	Mutual funds and					A	\\\\
	other and the		ļ				1
	amount						1
(iv)		Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil -	N/A	-
	investments in			1	1411	IN/A	
	NSS, Postal				1		1
	Saving, Insurance			1]]
	Policies and]		1	\$
	investment in any			!			}
	Financial					1	1 .9
	Instruments in		1				2
İ	Post Office or					1	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Insurance			!			_ *
ı	Company and the		-	1			Ι.
	Amount	314				<u> </u>	👱
"	Personal loans/	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A	anuk
Ī	advance given to						્રિ
	any person or		ŀ	1			1.5
ľ	entity including firm, company,						·'
	Trust etc. and		-	į .		1 1	2

A TOWN THE DAY

Trust etc. and other receivables from debtors and the amount (i)Truck (AS19C-2292), (vi) Motor Vehicles/ Nil Nil Nii N/A Rs. 2,00,000/-Aircrafts/ (Purchase 2010) (Damaged) Yachts/Ships (Details of make, (ii)Truck (AS17-0207), registration Rs. 2,00,000/-(Purchase 1990) number etc. year (Damaged) of purchase and (iii)Motorbike(TVS) (AS amount) 17-6845), Rs.47,000/-Purchase- 2005 (Damaged) (vii) Jewellery, bullion Nil Gold-21/2 Vori Nil Nil N/A and valuable (Rs. 55000/thing(s) (give details of weight and value) (vži) Any other assets Nil Nil Νü Nil N/A such as value of claims/ interest

> Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubd District, Dkubn (Assam), India Regd, No -- D81-09

(ix) Gross Total Value	Rs. 490906.32	Rs.57224.00	Nil	Nil	GOV (

* Name:
O I A R

Name:
O ANAYANTI Das

Regd. No. Dal-09 O

A SSAN

B. Details of Immovable assets:

Note: 1. Properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated.

Note: 2. Each land or building or apartment should be mentioned separately in this format.

	Each land or building or apa Description		Spouse	Dependent-1	Departent-2	Dependent-3
NIA	<u> </u>	hetereic TOE 100	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
6)	(s) Survey number(s)	(i)1B-3K-10L situated at Geramari Pt-I, vide Patta No- 98(o)/68(n) (ii)1B-4K-15L situated at Geramari Pt-I, vide Patta No-	NE			
		98(O)/221(N)		N/A	N/A	N/A
	Area (total measurement in	(i)N/A	N/A	1414		
	acres) Whether inherited property	(ii)N/A (i)No	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	(Yes or No) Date of purchase in case of	(ii)No (i)31-10-2012	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	self-acquired property Cost of Land(in case of	(i) Rs.200000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/.A
	purchase) at the time of purchase	(ii) Rs. 300000		Nil	Nil	N/A
	Any investment on the land by way of development,	(i) Nil (ii) Nil	Nil	174		
	Construction etc. Approximate current market value	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
(ii)	In Joseph Land:	3B-4K-14L situated at Geramari Pt-I vide	e	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Survey Number(s)	256(O)/370(N)	N/A	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Area (total measurement in sq. ft.)		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Whether inherited propert		N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	Date of purchase in case of self-acquired property					N/A
l	Cost of Land (in case of	of Rs. 400000/-	N/A			

Day Floring

21.03.201

Jayanti Das NOTARY Daubri District, Dhubn (Assam), India Ragd, No -DBI-09

4
Ě
Ž.
9
Ÿ
_
¥
÷
ţ
3
· i
_ 1
3
ž

					/*/	Name:-
Г	purchase) at the time of		·	<u> </u>	{ O}^r	ayanti D ea-District D
	purchase			<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	gd. NoDB
	Any investment on the land	Constructed one Brick	N/A	N/A	T WAY	N/A
	by way of development,	Field in the name and			1 // 0	
	construction etc.	style of Moon Bricks		Ì		ASSA
	CONSTRUCTION CO.	Rs. 12,00,000/-	!	ļ		
-	Approximate current	Rs. 20,00,000/-	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
	- TP	RS. 20,172,000				1
	market value	Nit	Nil -	Nil	Nil	N/A
_, _	Commercial Buildings	Mir	***	1		
- 1	(including apartments)					1
	-Location(s)		1	1		į.
L	-Survey number(s)			Nil -	Nil	N/A
	Area (total measurement in	N/A	Nil	Nii	[""	1
ŀ	sq. ft.)		<u> </u>		Nil	N/A
Γ	Build-up Area (total	N/A	Nii	Nil	NII	IN/A
1	measurement in sq. ft.)					+
Ī	Whether inherited property	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	(Yes or No)					<u> </u>
ŀ	Date of purchase in case of	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	self-acquired property		ļ.		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
ŀ	Cost of property (in case of	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nú	N/A
J	ourchase) at the time of		1			
- 1	purchase		!	-		
-	Any investment on the land	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	by way of development,	14/21				ļ
ļ	.,		}		ŀ	1
į	construction etc.	N/A	Ni	Nil	Nil	N/A
1	Approximate current	IN/A	1,,,,,			
	market value		Nil -	Nil	Nil	N/A
(iv)	Residential Buildings	N/A	IVII	1411		
}	(including apartments)				ļ	1
ļ	-Location(s)		-			
- {	-Survey number(s)			1		
1				_ <u>NiJ</u>	Nil ·	- :
	Area (total measurement in	N/A	Nil	i Mn	1911	177
	sq. ft.)	. <u> </u>				N/A
o	Build-up Area (total	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
.*	measurement in sq. ft.)		_		 	77/4
	Whether inherited property	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	(Yes or No)	ļ				
	Date of purchase in case of	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	self-acquired property		1	<u> </u>		<u></u>
	Cost of property (in case of	N/A	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	purchase) at the time of					
	, ·		Į			
i	purchase Any investment on the land	N/A	Nü	Nil	Nil	N/A
					1	
	by way of development,		1			
	construction etc.	<u> </u>				

A STRANGE

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubn (Assam), India Pood No -DBI-09

•					Jayanti Das
,	Approximate current	N/A	Nil	Nil	Regd. NoDBI-09
(v)	market value Others (such as interest in	N/A	Nii -	Nil	NA CARRE
(vi)	property) Total of current market	Rs. 26,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nii NA
Ĺ <u>.</u>	value of (i) to (v)		<u> </u>		

(8) I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and Government:

(Note: Please give separate details on name of Bank, institution, entity or individual and amount before

	each item.)	Self	Spouse	Dependent-	Dependent-	Dependent-
SI.	Description	SCII	Spour-	1	2	3
No. (i)	Loan or dues to Bank/ Financial Institution(s) Name of the Bank or Financial Institution, Amount	Loan of Rs. 2,50,000/- from AGVB, Alamganj vide A/C No- 7141300001465	Loan of Rs. 2,50,000/- from AGVB, Alamganj vide A/C No- 7141300002059	Nik	Nil	N/A
	outstanding, Nature of Loan Loan or dues to any other individual / entity other than mentioned above	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Ñ/A
	Name(s), Amount outstanding, nature of loan Any other liability Grand Total of	Nil Rs. 2,50,000/-	Nil Rs. 2,50,000/-	Nil Nil	Nil Nil	N/A N/A
(ii)	liabilities Government dues: Dues to department dealing with	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
The last	Government accommodation Dues to department dealing with supply of		Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	clectricity Dues to department dealing with supply of telephones	3	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	mobiles		Nil -	Nil		N/A
1	Dues	Nil		1111		

21 09 2016

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubd District, Dhubd (Assam), India F (No - Dr) 19

Rahman.	
Nijanur	֡

						Javanti Da
	department dealing with Government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)			·	SN Y	Area-District Ohir Regd, NoDBI-0
	Income Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	NAME OF THE PARTY
	Wealth Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Service Tax dues	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Municipal/	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Property Tax dues					
	Sales Tax dues	Rs. 83,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Any other dues	Nil	Nil	Nit	Nil	N/A
(iii)	Grand Total of all Government dues	Rs. 83,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
(iv)	Whether any other liabilities are in dispute, if so, mention the amount involved and the authority before which it is pending	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A

(9) Details of profession or occupation:

- (a) Self-Business
- (b) Spouse-Housewife

(10) My educational qualification is as under:

(14)	1117		
H.S.L.C	SEBA	1989	Alamgani Geramari Amalgamated High School
H.S.	AHSEC	1993	P.B.College, Gauripur
B.A.	G.U.	1996	P.B.College,Gauripur

(Give details of highest School/ University Education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

PART-B

ARSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A:

	(11) ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (10) OF PART-A.					
Γ.	ï	Now of the cardidate	Sri./Smt./Kum- NIJANUR RAHMAN			
H	Σ.	Full postal address	Vill- Dampur Pt-I, PO-Alamganj, PS- Kazigaou,			
- [1	.	T (b) postar was as	Dist- Kokrajhar, Assam			
١,	3.	Number and name of the Constituency and State	24 GAURIPUR L.A.C, State- ASSAM			
	<u> </u>	Name of the political party which set up the	All India United Democratic Front			
'	₹.	Name of the political party whose virile				
		candidate (otherwise write 'Independent')	<u> </u>			

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India Regd. No -DBI-09

A OF THE WALL TO BE

					/ < /
5.	 (i) Total number of pending have been framed by the punishable with imprisonment 	Nit		Mame:- D Jayanti D Area-D sind of Regd. NoDBI	
	(ii) Total number of pendi court(s) have taken cognize cases mentioned in item (i) al	Nil	\	OF ASSA	
6.	Total number of cases in sentenced to imprisonment if [except for offences referred	which convicted and for one year or more	Nil		
	(1),(2) or (3) of section 8 of People Act, 1951]	the Representation of			
7.		PAN of	1	Year for which last income Tax Return illed	,
	(a)Candidate	AHJPR095	7M 2	2014-15	Rs.277181/-
	(b)Spouse	N/A	1	N/A	N/A
	(c)Dependents	N/A	<u>~</u>	V/A	N/A
Date	illa af Assaul and T. 1 have been				

Details of Assets and Liabilities in Rupees

1	3.5 11		Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	Dependent-3
<u> </u>	Movable Assets (Total value)	Rs.490906.32	Rs.57224.00	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Immovable Assets	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>		
I.	Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property	Rs.900000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
П.	Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable)	Rs.1200000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
III,	Approximate Current market price of – (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value)	(a)Rs.26,50,000/- (b) Nil	(a) Nil (b) Nil	Nil	Nil	N/A
	Liabilities		·	l		—· .———
(i)	Government dues (Total)	Rs.83,000/-	Nil	N/A	N/A	N/A
(ii)	Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.2,50,000/-	Rs.2,50,000/-	Nil	Nil	N/A
	H. Hi.	I. Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property H. Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) III. Approximate Current market price of – (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) Liabilities (i) Government dues (Total) (ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions	I. Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property H. Development/ Rs.1200000/- construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) III. Approximate Current (a)Rs.26,50,000/- market price of — (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) Liabilities (i) Government dues Rs.83,000/- (Total) (ii) Loans from Bank, Rs.2,50,000/- Financial Institutions	I. Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property II. Development/ Rs.1200000/- Nil construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) III. Approximate Current (a)Rs.26,50,000/- (a) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (c) Nil (c) Inherited assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) (i) Government dues Rs.83,000/- Nil (c) Cotal (c) Loans from Bank, Rs.2,50,000/- Rs.2,50,000/- Financial Institutions	I. Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property H. Development/ construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) III. Approximate Current (a)Rs.26,50,000/- (a) Nil Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (b) Nil (c) Inherited assets (Total Value) Liabilities (i) Government dues Rs.83,000/- (Total) (ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	I. Purchase Price of self acquired immovable property II. Development/ Construction cost of immovable property after purchase (if applicable) III. Approximate Current (a)Rs.26,50,000/- (a) Self-acquired assets (Total Value) (b) Inherited assets (Total Value) Liabilities (i) Government dues Rs.83,000/- (Total) (ii) Loans from Bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)

Jayanti Das ROTARY Dhubil District, Dhubil (Assam), India Regd. No -DBI-09

10.		Liabilities that are dispute under			Name: Jayanti Das O Jayanti Das O Area-District Dhubri O Hawa Ton Da -09
:	(i)	Government dues (Total) Nil	Nil	N/A	N/A Z H N/A
	(ii)	Loans from Bank, Nil Financial Institutions and other (Total)	Nil	N/A	N/A NAASS

Highest educational qualification:.

H.S.L.C	SEBA	1989	Alamganj Geramari Amalgamated High School
H.S.	AHSEC	1993	P.B.College, Gauripur
B,A.	G.U.	1996	P. B. College, Gauripur

(Give details of highest School/ University Education mentioning the full form of the certificate/ diploma/degree course, name of the School/College/University and the year in which the course was completed)

11.

VERIFICTION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therefrom. I further declare that:-

- (a) There is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 of Part A and B above.
- (b) 1, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any assets or liability, other than those mentioned in items Nijanun Kahon 7 and 8 of Part A and item 8, 9 and 10 of Part B above.

Verified at Dhubri this the 21st day of March, 2016.

DEPONENT

Note: 1. Affidavit should be filed latest by 3.00 PM on the last day of filing nominations.

Note: 2. Affidavit should be sworn before an Oath Commissioner or Magistrate of the First Class or before a Notary Public.

Note: 3. All column should be filled up and no column to be left blank. If there is no information to furnish in respect of any item, either "Nil" or "Not applicable" as the case may be, should be

Note: 4. The Affidavit should be either typed or written legibly and nearly.

Jamesher Talukder Adr 21/68/2016

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri

(Assam), India Rogd, No -DBI-09 St. No. 1023 Otd, Dhubri the arxive th day of most 20.16.

धारद्वीय भैर ज्याथिक

त्स <u>क्रिक्ट</u> रुपये

RUPEES

mnexur

रु.10

Rs.10

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

অসম ১৮৮৫ ১৪৫১%

Additional Affidavit to be submitted by Candidates

Election to the Legislative Assembly of Assam (Name of the House), from 24 Gauripur Constituency.

I, Nijamur Rahman, son of Late Nurjjaman Sheikh, aged 43 years, resident of villagebampur Pt-I, P.O.-Alamganj, P.S.-Kazigaon, Dist- Kokrajhar, Assam, a candidate at the above election, do solemnly affirm and state on oath as under:-

(i) I have not been allotted any Govt. accommodation at any time during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election.

OR

I have been allotted any Govt. accommodation at ... Not Applicable... (mention the address of the accommodation) during the period of last 10 years prior to the date of notification of the current election, and there are no arrears of any dues to be paid towards rent for the accommodation or any arrears to the agencies providing electricity, water and telephone at the said accommodation as on ... Nil... (the date

Jayanti Das MOTARY Dhubri District, Dhubri (Assam), India Regd. No -DBI-09

Nijanor Kahman

Mark The State (1)

दस है जिल्ला है। TEN RUPEES TEN

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

60 838477 10 C

should be the last date of 3rd month prior to the month in which the election in announced).

(iii) "No dues certificates" from the agencies concerned are attached hereto.

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the above statements are correct to the best of my knowledge, and no part of it is false.

Verified at Dhubri this the 215Tday of March, 2016.

verificat at Diffuelt plus use 2151 day of trialely 2010

Jayanti Das NOTARY Dhubd District, Dhubd (Assam), India Regd. No -D8I-09 Nijanure Rahma

DEPONENT

I Town only